# OP \$190.00 18873

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Feature Foods, Inc.		04/08/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Main Street Gourmet, LLC
Street Address:	170 Muffin Lane
City:	Cuyahoga Falls
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44223
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1887351	ISABELLA'S
Registration Number:	2871497	MAIN STREET GOURMET
Registration Number:	2221194	MAIN STREET GOURMET
Registration Number:	1840748	MAIN STREET MUFFINS
Registration Number:	2143723	MOUNTAIN BERRY
Registration Number:	1973555	MUFFINS FOR MAMMOGRAMS
Registration Number:	1852528	WE LET OUR INGREDIENTS DO THE TALKING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)353-3600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 331-7400

Email: chdocket@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0698

900189284

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2932852.00045	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.	
Signature:	/Karl S. Sawyer, Jr./	
Date:	04/14/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Feature_Foods_to_Main_St#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0699 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:58 AM 04/08/2011 FILED 10:54 AM 04/08/2011 SRV 110394468 - 4966133 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corpora	tion first formed is Ohio
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior	to filing this Certificate is Ohio
3.) The date the corporation first form	ed is August 27, 1992
4.) The name of the Corporation imme Feature Foods, Inc.	ediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Formation is Main Street Gourne	Company as set forth in the Certificate of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under day of April	By:  Authorized Person  Name:  Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 04/14/2011